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CITY OF PORTAGE LA PRAIRIE 

2024 COUNCIL MEETING SCHEDULE 

 
Monday, January 8, 2024 

Monday, January 22, 2024 

Monday, February 12, 2024 

Monday, February 26, 2024 

Monday, March 11, 2024 

Monday, March 25, 2024 

Monday, April 8, 2024 

Monday, April 22, 2024  

Monday, May 13, 2024 

Monday, May 27, 2024  

          Monday, June 10, 2024 

          Monday, June 24, 2024 

          Monday, July 8, 2024 

          Monday, August 12, 2024 

          Wednesday, September 11, 2024 (Conference) 

          Monday, September 23, 2024  

Tuesday, October 15, 2024 (Thanksgiving) 

Monday, October 28, 2024  

          Tuesday, November 12, 2024 (Remembrance Day) 

          Monday, December 9, 2024

 
All meetings will be held in the Council Chambers of City Hall, 97 Saskatchewan Avenue 
East and begin at 6:00pm unless otherwise advertised. 
 
Although City Hall is a beautiful and historic building, we acknowledge that accessibility 
to council chambers can be an issue for some of the public. Council meetings held at City 
Hall are streamed live and can be watched on our YouTube channel. 
 
Should someone need to attend a council meeting and are not able to access the second 
floor of City Hall, then calling or skyping in could be options. Re-location of the meeting 
is possible if enough notice is provided to the City. Moving a meeting offsite will be 
considered for the following reasons: requirement to attend a hearing or to present as a 
delegation. 
 
DELEGATIONS TO COUNCIL 
 
Persons wishing to present information to or make a request of City Council may do so 
by appearing as a delegation. To register as a delegation, please fill out the registration 
form below and submit no later than the Wednesday prior to the Council Meeting, to the 
Manager of Administration. 
 
Delegation registration forms can be submitted online, in person at City Hall (97 
Saskatchewan Ave East) or via email to dvanaert@city-plap.com. 
 
• Register as a Delegation (online form) 
• Register as a Delegation (pdf) 

https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCy2MKYDEsK_SRF2ByXIBcBw/videos
mailto:dvanaert@city-plap.com
https://www.city-plap.com/cityplap/city-hall/council/register-as-a-delegation/
https://www.city-plap.com/cityplap/wp-content/uploads/2019/02/DelegationForm.pdf

